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Case 19-12415-MFW  Doc e Docket #0986 Date Filed: 08/10/2023

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11
HRI HOLDING CORP., et al.! Case No. 19-12415 (MFW)
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Hannah Bussey, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.

On August 7, 2023, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached
hereto as Exhibit A; via Facsimile upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B; and via
First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit C:

e Notice of Agenda of Matters Scheduled for Hearing on August 15, 2023, at 3:00
p-m. (ET) [Docket No. 984]

Dated: August 10, 2023
/s/ Hannah Bussey
Hannah Bussey
KCC
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel 310.823.9000

! The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are:
HRI Holding Corp. (4677), Houlihan’s Restaurants, Inc. (8489), HDJG Corp. (3479), Red Steer, Inc. (2214),
Houlihan’s of Ohio, Inc. (6410), HRI O’Fallon, Inc. (4539), Houlihan’s Texas Holdings, Inc. (5485). On
November 17, 2021, the Court entered a final decree closing certain of the original affiliated Debtors’ Chapter 11
Cases. The Debtors’ mailing address is HRI Holdings Corp., c/o Saccullo Business Consulting, LLC, 27 Crimson

King Drive, Bear, Delaware 19701.
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Core/2002 Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description
Counsel to Federal Realty Investment
Trust, Weitzman, Continental/Galleria,
LP, Starwood Retail Partners, LLC, and
Rice Lake Square, LP

CreditorName

Ballard Spahr LLP

CreditorNoticeName

Attn Leslie C. Heilman & Laurel
D. Roglen

heilmani@ballardspahr.com;
roglenl@ballardspahr.com

Counsel to Continental/Galleria, LP and
Starwood Retail Partners, LLC

Ballard Spahr LLP

Dustin P. Branch

branchd@ballardspahr.com

Counsel to Brookfield Property REIT,
Inc.

Brookfield Property REIT, Inc.

Kristen N. Pate

bk@brookfieldpropertiesretail.com

Counsel to US Foods, Inc.

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner

Leslie A. Bayles

leslie.bayles@bclplaw.com

Counsel to US Foods, Inc.

Chipman Brown Cicero & Cole, LLP

Mark L. Desgrosseilliers

desgross@chipmanbrown.com

CIT Bank, N.A.

CIT Bank, N.A.

Attn Michael Aliberto

Michael.aliberto@cit.com

Office of Unemployment Compensation
Tax Services

Commonwealth Pennsylvania,
Department of Labor and Industry

Deb Secrest, Collections Support
Unit

ra-li-ucts-bankrupt@state.pa.us

Delaware State AG and DOJ

Delaware Dept of Justice

Attorney General

attorney.general@state.de.us;
attorney.general@delaware.gov

DE Secretary of State

Delaware Secretary of State

Franchise Tax

dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us

DE State Treasury

Delaware State Treasury

statetreasurer@state.de.us

Counsel to Be The Change
Revolutions, LLC

FisherBroyles, LLP

Hollace T. Cohen

Hollace.cohen@fisherbroyles.com

Counsel to Washington Prime Group
Inc.

Frost Brown Todd LLC

Ronald E. Gold and A.J. Webb

rgold@fbtlaw.com;
awebb@fbtlaw.com

Counsel to Clemcla Realty Corp.

Hahn & Hessen LLP

Gilbert Backenroth and Janine
M. Figueiredo

gbackenroth@hahnhessen.com;
jfigueiredo@hahnhessen.com

IRS

Internal Revenue Service

Attn Susanne Larson

SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov

Weingarten Realty Investors

Jenny Hyun

Legal Department

bankruptcycases@weingarten.com

Counsel to CPT Arlington Highlands 2,
LP, f/k/a WIL-CPT Arlington Highlands
2,LP

Kane Russell Coleman Logan PC

S. Kyle Woodard

kwoodard@krcl.com

Counsel to DIP Lender and CIT Bank,
N.A.

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Attn Marie Siena

marie.siena@katten.com

Counsel to DIP Lender and CIT Bank,
N.A.

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Attn William B Freeman

bill.freeman@katten.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Kelly Drye & Warren LLP

Jason R. Adams, Eric R. Wilson,
Maeghan L. McLoughlin

jadams@kelleydrye.com;
ewilson@kelleydrye.com;
mmcloughlin@kelleydrye.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Klehr Harrison Harvey Branzburg LLP

Richard M. Beck, Sally E.
Veghte

rbeck@klehr.com;
sveghte@klehr.com

Counsel to Tarrant County

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson,
LLP

Attn Elizabeth Weller

dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Counsel to Bexar County

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson,
LLP

Don Stecker

sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Counsel to Harris County

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson,
LLP

John P. Dillman

houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com

Counsel to The County of Denton,
Texas

McCreary, Veselka, Bragg & Allen,
P.C.

Lee Gordon, Julie Parsons and
Ashleigh Ging

Lee.Gordon@mvbalaw.com;
aging@mvbalaw.com;
julie.parsons@mvbalaw.com

Counsel to the Missouri Department of
Revenue

Missouri Department of Revenue

Bankruptcy Unit

deecf@dor.mo.gov

Counsel to Cardino Realty, LLC

Montgomery McCracken Walker &
Rhoads LLP

Marc J. Phillips

mphillips@mmwr.com

Counsel to Holmdel Commons, LLC,
Waste Management, and Be The
Change Revolutions, LLC

Monzack Mersky McLaughlin and
Browder, P.A.

Rachel B. Mersky and Brian J.
McLaughlin

rmersky@monlaw.com;
bmclaughlin@monlaw.com

Counsel to the New York State
Department of Taxation and Finance

New York State Department of
Taxation and Finance

Robert L. Cook

Robert.Cook@tax.ny.gov

US Trustee for District of DE

Office of the United States Trustee
Delaware

Jane Leamy

Jane.M.Leamy@usdoj.gov

Counsel to City of Garland, Garland
ISD

Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins &
Mott, L.L.P.

c/o Eboney Cobb

ecobb@pbfcm.com

Counsel to Bayshore Shopping Center
Property Owner LLC

Quarles & Brady LLP

c/o L. Katie Mason, Esq.

Katie.Mason@quarles.com

Counsel to Rice Lake Square, LP

SATC|LAW

Robert D. Tepper

rtepper@satclaw.com

Counsel to Weingarten Realty
Investors

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP

John D. Demmy

john.demmy@saul.com

Counsel to Naperville Crossings Station
LLC, Uptown Station LLC and Phillips
Edison & Company

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP

Monique B. DiSabatino

monique.disabatino@saul.com

In re: HRI Holding Corp., et al.
Case No. 19-12415
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Core/2002 Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description

CreditorName

CreditorNoticeName

SEC Regional Office

Securities & Exchange Commission

G Jeffrey Boujoukos Regional
Director

philadelphia@sec.gov

SEC Headquarters

Securities & Exchange Commission

Secretary of the Treasury

SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV

SEC Regional Office

Securities & Exchange Commission
NY Office

Andrew Calamari Regional
Director

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;
NYROBankruptcy@SEC.GOV

Counsel to Simon Property Group, Inc.

Simon Property Group, Inc.

Ronald M. Tucker

rtucker@simon.com

Counsel to Levin Management
Corporation

Stark & Stark PC

Attn Joseph H. Lemkin

jlemkin@stark-stark.com

Counsel to Levin Management
Corporation

Stark & Stark PC

Attn Thomas S. Onder

tonder@stark-stark.com

Counsel to the State of Michigan,

State of Michigan, Department of

Dana Nessel and Jeanmarie

Department of Treasury Treasury Miller Millerj51@michigan.gov
Counsel to State of Ohio Bureau of State of Ohio Bureau of Workers’ Dave Yost and Cory D.
Workers’ Compensation Compensation Steinmetz Cory.Steinmetz@OhioAttorneyGeneral.gov

Counsel to Winghaven Restaurant
Partners, LLC

Stone, Leyton & Gershman A
Professional Corporation

Howard S. Smotkin

hss@stoneleyton.com

Counsel to Taubman Landlords

Taubman Landlords

Andrew S. Conway & Mona Jabr

aconway@taubman.com;
mjabr@taubman.com

Counsel to Mr. Marc Guttke

The Prinz Law Firm, P.C.

Kristen E. Prinz and Amit Bindra

kprinz@prinz-lawfirm.com;
abindra@prinz-lawfirm.com

Counsel to Clemcla Realty Corp.

The Rosner Law Group LLC

Frederick B. Rosner and Zhao
(Ruby) Liu

rosner@teamrosner.com;
liu@teamrosner.com

Counsel to Detroit Columbia Properties
LLC

Ulmer & Berne LLP

Michael S. Tucker

mtucker@ulmer.com

US Attorney for District of Delaware

US Attorney for District of Delaware

US Attorney for Delaware

usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov

Counsel to Prepetition Lenders and CIT
Bank, N.A.

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor,
LLP

Attn Sean Beach and Jaime
Luton Chapman

sbeach@ycst.com;
jchapman@ycst.com;

bankfilings@ycst.com

In re: HRI Holding Corp., et al.
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Exhibit B

Core/2002 Service List
Served via Facsimile

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName
CIT Bank, N.A. CIT Bank, N.A. Attn Michael Aliberto 212-421-4813 |Unsuccessful
EPA Headquarters Environmental Protection Agency Office of General Counsel 202-564-1778 Unsuccessful
IRS Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation 855-235-6787 |Successful

In re: HRI Holding Corp., et al.
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Exhibit C

Core/2002 Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

CIT Bank, N.A. CIT Bank, N.A. Attn Michael Aliberto 11 West 42nd Street New York NY 10036

US EPA William Jefferson
Environmental Protection Clinton Building South 1200 Pennsylvania

EPA Headquarters Agency Office of General Counsel (WJC South) Avenue NW 2310A \Washington DC 20004
2600 Citadel Plaza Drive,

Weingarten Realty Investors Jenny Hyun Legal Department Suite 300 P.O. Box 924133 | Houston TX 77292-4133

Counsel to Winghaven Restaurant Stone, Leyton & Gershman A 7733 Forsyth Blvd., Suite

Partners, LLC Professional Corporation Howard S. Smotkin 500 St. Louis MO 63105

United States Department of United States Department of 950 Pennsylvania Avenue,

Justice Justice NW Washington DC 20530-0001

In re: HRI Holding Corp., et al.
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